1
DEMO MANUAL DC2397A
Rev. A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3130EUDC-1
25V, 600mA Buck-Boost DC/DC Converter
with 1.6μA Quiescent Current
Demonstration circuit 2397A features the LTC®3130-1, a

Rev. A
Figure 3. DC2397A Thermal Performance. VIN = 12V, VOUT = 12V, Load = 600mA.
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 4. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
Figure 5. Measuring Input or Output Ripple
GNDVIN
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
DEMO MANUAL DC2397A
Rev. A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 C1, C5, C6 CAP CER 1µF 50V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H105KA12L
2 1 C2 CAP CER 10µF 50V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 2 C7, C8 CAP CER 22µF 25V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
4 2 C9, C10 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D
5 1 C11 CAP CER 4.7µF 6.3V 10% X5R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R60J475KE19D
6 1 C12 CAP CER 4.7µF 50V 10% X5R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61H475KE51L
7 3 R1, R2, R4 RES 2MΩ 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04022M00FKED
8 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 10µH, ±20% COILCRAFT, XAL4040-103ME
9 1 U1 25V, 600mA BUCK-BOOST DC/DC CONVERTER ANALOG DEVICES, LTC3130UDC-1 #PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components